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Nike x Stranger Things Reference

Background

Nike will be launching 3 product drops to celebrate the launch of 
Stranger Things 3.

Brief 

Through the lens of Nike ‘85, Sport ‘85 and Stranger Things 
3 create the retail look for a series pop up events and store 
takeover across North America. A series of disruptive 
moments and immersive experiences will build excitement 
ahead of the 6/27 launch.
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceTimeline
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceReference
Nike ‘85 x Sport ‘85 x Stranger Things 3
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceProduct
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LA Activations 6.11 - 13
E3 Expo LA

6.27
Hawkins Pack Retail Launch

Kith LA 
Bait LA
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Kith LA – Exterior
Upturned Truck 

Consumers will enter through the 
upturned truck into the  ‘upside 
down’ locker room experience.
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceKith LA – Exterior
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith LA – Exterior
Option 1a – Upturned Delivery Truck

Location

Consumers can walk 
through the back of the 
upturned truck (front is 

missing) to enter the space

Kith neon logo that is 
normally present has 
been turned red and is 
upside down

Sacked delivery boxes, 
fragments of palettes and 
the missing shoeboxes. 
Strewn boxes from the 
delivery are piled up.
The biggest one has the 
Stranger Things logo 
printed on it.

Cracked glass vinyl
on outer doors. Inner 

doors are covered in black 
semi-transparent madico. 

Doors work as normal.
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith LA – Exterior
Option 1b – Upturned Delivery Truck

Consumers can walk 
through the back of the 
upturned truck (front is 

missing) to enter the space

Kith neon logo that is 
normally present has 
been turned red and is 
upside down

Sacked delivery boxes, 
fragments of palettes and 
the missing shoeboxes. 
Strewn boxes from the 
delivery are piled up.
The biggest one has the 
Stranger Things logo 
printed on it.

Cracked glass vinyl
on outer doors. Inner 
doors remain open in

the day and black 
‘butchers curtains’ hang

in their place allowing for 
full functionality of the

air conditioning

Location
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Kith LA – Exterior
Option 1a
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Kith LA – Exterior
Option 1a
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Kith LA – Interior
Hawkins High Locker Room

Consumers will enter through 
the upturned truck into the 
Hawkins High locker room in the 
‘upside down’. Smashed lockers, 
flickering lights, ephemera from 
1985 provide the backdrop for an 
immersive product experience. 
Consumers will walk through the 
locker rooms and enter the rest of 
the store via the wet room.
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceKith LA – Interior
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Project Title Section TitleNike x Stranger Things ReferenceReference
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith LA Interior - Elevation Overview

RHS

LHS 

Top View

Entrance View
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Top View

Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith LA Interior - Elevation 1 
Entrance View

Existing shoe installation
lit with red light 

Lockers built on top of existing 
structure in centre of space

Stairs to store

Upside down
Nike logo neon
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Kith LA Interior - Elevation 3
LHS (view with lockers)

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Lockers contain ‘85 props such as 
Nike ads from the time, damaged 
sports equipment, ripped jerseys, 
crushed 1980s Coke cans (a nod to the 
lab scene with Eleven in season 1) and 
the launching shoes and apparel.

Lockers are crushed and
have slime/dirt all over.
They are backlit

Top View

Existing shoe installation
lit with red light 
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Kith LA Interior - Elevation 2
LHS (without lockers)

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Top View
Smashed trophy cabinet filled 
with destroyed trophies, framed 
team photos, etc. Shoes balance 
on broken trophies and tshirts
are displayed in smashed 
frames.

Existing shoe installation
lit with red light 
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Kith LA Interior  - Elevation 3
RHS (with lockers)

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Kith Treats bar
behind lockers

Lockers contain sports props

Top View

Lockers contain ‘85 props such as 
Nike ads from the time, damaged 
sports equipment, ripped jerseys, 
crushed 1980s Coke cans (a nod to the 
lab scene with Eleven in season 1) and 
the launching shoes and apparel.
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Kith LA Interior  - Elevation 4
RHS (without lockers)

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Realistic model
rats placed around
the Kith Treats bar

Upside down Treats logo
backlit with red light.
Textured with dirt drips
to mimic the upside down.
 

Dirt drip texture to mimic the 
upside down on existing tiles 

Kith Treats bar
menu with special
Stranger Things/1980s
cereals (to be devised).
Screen gets interuppted
every so often with
Nike missing shipments
video. 

Beneath glass counter styled with eggos and
custom Kith Treats cereal boxes designed around 
the Nike x Stranger Things collaboration (design 
references below).

Top View
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Kith LA Interior  - Elevation 5
Vitrines

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Top View
Shower room. Interior tiled 

and with an orange stripe 
inspired by the one in the 

shower room in the season 
2. Dirt texture on walls and 

slime/cobwebs at corners.
Clothing hung 

on rusting metal 
showerheads (also

covered in slime) Artpiece with 
locker room items 

and shoes from the 
collection

Interior also tiled

Left Vitrine Right Vitrine

Strip lighting
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Kith LA Interior Nike x Stranger Things Render
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Kith LA Interior Nike x Stranger Things Render
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Kith LA Interior Nike x Stranger Things Render
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Kith LA Interior Nike x Stranger Things Render
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Kith LA Interior Nike x Stranger Things Render
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NYC Activations TBC
Theatre Pop-Up

TBC
OG Pack Retail Launch

Kith Lafayette, NYC
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Kith NYC – 4th July Pack
Destroyed Firework Warehouse

Taking over the experiential space 
on Kith Lafayette’s 2nd floor. We 
will create a destroyed Firework 
store. Palettes from the missing 
shipment will be mixed with 
boxes of exploded fireworks and a 
destroyed flag installation.
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceKith NYC - Interior
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceKith NYC - Interior
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith NYC Interior - Floorplan

destroyed shelves and blown up 
boxes

destroyed palettes/boxes/rats and 
product vm’d amongst debris

Shipping container entrance

blown up metal facia clad

destroyed shelves and blown up 
boxes

Access to existing restroom

Blown up firework display 
counter

Upside down  red neon

SECOND FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN01
1/4"=1'-0" N

SALES ROOM
200

EXPERIENTIAL SPACE 
211

RESTROOM
212

ELECTRICAL CLOSET
208 BOH

209

POS
206

MINI GALLERY
210

TREATS BOH
205

ELEVATOR WAIT RM.
207

A-403

A-308

03

01

04

02

A-309

01

02

03

04

A-310

01

02

03

04

A-307

04

01

02

03

TREATS
204

5'-8"

ALIGN

4'-0"

EQ

ELEVATOR
202

STAIR A
203

STAIR B
201

KEY

EXISTING WALL PARTITION

NEW WALL PARTITION- PLEASE SEE     TYPE OF WALL CONSTRUCTION ON SHEET T-005.00

A-305

01

02

03

04

A-306

01

02

03

04

A-311

01

02

03

04

A-403

EQEQ

2'-
0"

ALIGN

ALIGN
ALIGN

ALIGN

AL
IG

N

AL
IG

N

ALIGN

ALIGN

EQ

1'-
6"

3'-
8"

2'-
0"

9'-0" EQ 3'-0" EQEQ 3'-0" EQ

1'-6"10'-0"

AL
IG

N

ALIGN

6'-
0"

C L

EQ
EQ

12'-0"

3'-
6"

EQ
EQ

EQ

2'-
8"

EQ EQ

3'-0"

2'-
6"

3'-
1 1

/4"
 V

IF

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02

03

01

02
01

02

01

02

01

02

03

01

02

03

A-401

26

05

05

27

27

18

29

13

1515

1920 20

21
2019 22

22

23

28

28

29

29

29

29

29

29

29
29

29
29

29
29

29
29

29

29

29

30

31

32

32

3935

36

36

37

37

38

42

41

40

43

4444

D01

D01

D01

D05

19'-0" VIF

17'-10" VIF

20
'-6

 3/
4"

 V
IF

8'-
5 3

/4"
 V

IF
3'-

7 1
/4"

 V
IF

03

07
03

07

ALIGN

EQ 2'-8" 2'-8"

2'-
0"

EQ

EQ57'-5"

D02
2323

33

KEY NOTES

1. WALLS ARE TYPE 1 U.O.N.
2. NEW FINISH FLOOR THROUGHOUT
3. EXST. DOORS TO REMAIN - NO WORK
4. DUMBWAITER FROM CELLAR TO GROUND FL.
INSTALLED AS REQ'D BY MANUFACTURER. ALIGN TO
EXISTING STAIR CORE WALLS IN CELLAR AND 1ST
FLOOR. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
5. ENCLOSE EXST F.R. STL COLUMNS IN 1 LAYER
GWB, TYP.
6. EXST COLUMN TO REMAIN - NO WORK
7. EXST CONCRETE FLOOR TO REMAIN - NO WORK
8. NEW CONCRETE FOOTING AND WALL. SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
9. EXST. RAMP TO REMAIN - NO WORK
10. STRUCTURAL GLASS FLOOR W/ INSTALLATION
BELOW
11. OPENING ABOVE ALIGNED TO OPENING BELOW
12. EXST. STOREFRONT FACADE- NO WORK
13. EXST. PLUMBING RISER
14. NEW MOP SINK
15. ACCESS PANEL
16. HINGED PARTITION
17. NEW ALUMINUM WIREWAY FOR ELECTRICAL AND
HIGH-VOLT FA, E, AND SECURITY WIRING AND
FIXTURES. FINISH TO MATCH DOOR FRAME.
18. NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THOUGHOUT, SEE
FIRE ALARM DRAWINGS
19. CASH WRAP DESK. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
FINISHES AND COMPONENTS.
20. DISPLAY NICHE WITH INTEGRATED LIGHTING
FIXTURES. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF
FINISHES AND COMPONENTS.
21. FULL HEIGHT DISPLAY NICHE ROUGHED-IN FOR
MILLWORK. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR EXTENT OF
FINISHES AND COMPONENTS. PROVIDE POWER FOR
INTEGRATED LIGHTING
22. NEON WALL HUNG SIGN - CLIENT TO PROVIDE, GC
TO INSTALL. PROVIDE POWER AND BLOCKING AS
REQ.
23. COUNTER - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH AND
HEIGHT AFF
24. NEW HWH SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY GC. SEE
PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR FULL SPEC. INSTALL
BELOW SINK.
25. FLOOR ACCESS PANEL FOR CON-ED ACCESS
26. DUMBWAITER FROM 2ND FL. TO 3RD FL.
INSTALLED AS REQ'D BY MANUFACTURER.
27. GLASS CYLINDRICAL PARTITION W/ INSTALLATION
28. OPENING IN SLAB VERTICALLY ALIGNED TO
OPENING IN 1ST FLOOR SLAB
29. EXST. WINDOWS AND FACADE- NO WORK
30. NEW ADA LAV. AS SCHED. GC TO SUPPLY AND
INSTALL
31. NEW ADA TOILET AS SCHED. GC TO SUPPLY AND
INSTALL
32. NEW ADA GRAB BAR AS SCHED. GC TO SUPPLY
AND INSTALL
33. CUSTOM WALL MOUNTED MILLWORK SIGNAGE,
SEE DETAILS
34. COUNTER RECESS FOR 18 16 SS PANS AS SCHED.
PROVIDED BY CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
35. ICE CREAM FREEZER AS SCHED. PROVIDED BY
CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
36. DIPPER WELL AS SCHED. PROVIDED BY CLIENT,
INSTALLED BY GC
37. SWIRL FREEZE AS SCHED. PROVIDED BY CLIENT,
INSTALLED BY GC
38. THREE COMPARTMENT SINK AS SCHED.
PROVIDED BY CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
39. STANDING  FREEZER AS SCHED. PROVIDED BY
CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
40. 60" UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATOR AS SCHED.
PROVIDED BY CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
41. COUNTER TOP COLD FOOD WELL AS SCHED.
PROVIDED BY CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
42. HAND WASH SINK AS SCHED. PROVIDED BY
CLIENT, INSTALLED BY GC
43. GREASE TRAP AS SPECD. - OWNER PROVIDED,
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
44. NEW TV SCREEN. CLIENT TO PROVIDE, GC TO
INSTALL. PROVIDE PLYWD BLOCKING
45. NEW ROOF PAVERS THROUGHOUT
46. EXISTING  MECH UNITS
47. NEW FENCE. SEE ELEVATIONS OR FINISHES AND
COMPONENTS
48. EXST. ELEVATOR VESTIBULE
49. CLEAN AND SKIM COAT EXISTING WALL
50. BASES FOR MANNEQUINS RECESSED INTO
FLOOR.  ALIGNED WITH TOP OF FINISH FLOOR.
SUPPLIED BY OWNER, INSTALLED BY GC
51. NEW CABINET AND DOOR FOR SAFE. SALTO LOCK
AS SCHED. PROVIDED BY OTHERS.
52. NEW METAL THRESHOLD TO ALIGN TO NEW ROOF
PAVERS
53. NEW MECH UNITS. SEE MEP DRAWINGS
54. REMOVABLE STANCHION WITH BASE RECESSED
INTO FINISHED FLOOR
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith NYC Interior - Elevation Entrance

Entrance to space 

Shipping 
container 
entrance

blown up metal 
fascia clad

Destroyed signage
red neon 
glow
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith NYC Interior - Elevation Overview

RHS

LHS Back Wall View

Entrance Wall (Looking back at entrance)
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith NYC Interior - Elevation 1 
Back wall (View from entrance)

Top View
Destroyed palettes/
boxes and firework 
boxes which have been
singed/scorched by fire

Realistic model rats
placed around the scene

Upside down red
Nike logo neonRipped and scorched

Hawkins Fireworks
banner

Fringe garland
in red, white & blue
and singed/scorched
at the bottom.

Glass counter which appears to 
have been scorched by f lames. 
The front is cracked. It contains 
stacks of boxes of fireworks 
which have gone off (also 
scorched).
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Nike x Stranger Things VectorKith NYC Interior - Elevation 2 
LHS

Top View

destroyed shelves 
and blown up 
boxes

Product merched 
on boxes

destroyed palettes/
boxes

destroyed firework 
case

lifelike model 
rats

burnt banners

Shipping container entrance
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Kith NYC Interior - Elevation 3
RHS

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Top View

destroyed shelves 
and blown up 
boxes

Product merched 
on boxes

destroyed 
palettes/
boxes

lifelike model rats

burnt banners

Shipping container entrance

destroyed firework 
case
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Kith NYC Interior  - Elevation 4
Looking Back at Entrance 

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Top View
destroyed shelves 
and blown up 
boxes. destroyed 
firework case

Product merched 
on boxes

destroyed palettes/
boxes

Inside of shipping 
container with 
neon strip lights

lifelike model 
rats

burnt banners
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Kith Treats
Packaging
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Nike x Stranger Things ReferenceKith NYC - Interior
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Kith Treats
Packaging - Lockup -  Option 1

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Milkshake Cereal Yoghurt
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Kith Treats
Packaging - Lockup -  Option 2

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Milkshake Cereal Yoghurt
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Kith Treats
Packaging - Lockup -  Option 3

Nike x Stranger Things Vector

Milkshake Cereal Yoghurt
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